Roman, J.P.,

1 2016-11796
COURT: Supreme

2016-11797
COURT: Supreme

2 2016-10271
COURT: County

3 2016-12882
COURT: County

4 2015-07623
COURT: Supreme

5 2017-03028
COURT: Family

6 2017-10603
COURT: Family

7 2017-07062
COURT: Family

8 2017-07918
COURT: Supreme

9 2017-04476
COURT: Court Of

10 2017-08317
COURT: Supreme

11 2017-05404
COURT: Supreme

12 2017-07251
COURT: Supreme

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
APPELLATE DIVISION : SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Monday, April 23, 2018 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Cohen, Miller and Maltese, JJ.

People v Diaz, Brian
COUNTY: Westchester J/0: Judgment

People v Diaz, Brian
COUNTY: Westchester J/0: Judgment

People v Hernandez, Guadalupe
COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Judgment

People of State of New York v Fontaine
COUNTY: Westchester J/O: Order

People v Ramos, Daniel S.
COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Judgment

Matter of Edwards v Edwards
COUNTY: Orange J/0: Order

Matter of M. (Anonymous), Cameron; M. (Anonymous),
COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order

Matter of T. (Anonymous), Yasmine; G. (Anonymous),
COUNTY: Westchester J/0: Order

RENDERED :

RENDERED :

RENDERED :

DATED:

RENDERED :

DATED:

Page 1 of 2

10/11/2016

10/11/2016

08/23/2016

11/15/2016

07/24/2015

02/15/2017

Kirsty; M. (Anonymo

DATED:

Daneisha
DATED:

10/04/2017

06/08/2017

Matter of R.N., an infant by her mother and natural guardian, Neustadt

COUNTY: Rockland J/0: Order

Sharief v The State of New York
Claii COUNTY: J/0: Order

Sensible Choice Contracting, LLC v Rodgers
COUNTY: Westchester J/O: Order

Rodrigues NBA, LLC v Allied XV, LLC
COUNTY: Queens J/0: Order

Joya v Baratta
COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Order

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

06/09/2017

10/25/2016

06/05/2017

05/01/2017

06/01/2017



Roman, J.P.,

13 2017-04599
COURT: Supreme

14 2016-01282
COURT: Supreme

15 2016-07950
COURT: Supreme

16 2016-02317
COURT: Supreme

17 2016-01079
COURT: Supreme

18 2016-00559
COURT: Supreme

2016-00560
COURT: Supreme

19 2016-09285
COURT: Supreme

20 2016-01909
COURT: Supreme

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
APPELLATE DIVISION SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Monday, April 23, 2018 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Cohen, Miller and Maltese, JJ.

Page 2 of 2

Matter of Murnane v New York City School Construction Authority

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order
Matter of Doe v Taylor

COUNTY: Rockland J/0: Order
O'Shaughnessy v Sanchez

COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order

James B. Nutter & Company v Feintuch

COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Order
Tyree v Castrovinci
COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Order
U.S. Bank National Association v Quinones
COUNTY: Orange J/0: Order
U.S. Bank National Association v Quinones
COUNTY: Orange J/0: Order

Clarke-St. John v City of New York
COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order

Spasic v Cammeby's Management Co.
COUNTY: Queens J/0: Order

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

02/22/2017

01/29/2016

07/12/2016

11/24/2015

12/03/2015

01/08/2016

01/08/2016

08/04/2016

02/10/2016



