SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK APPELLATE DIVISION : SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Monday, April 23, 2018 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Roman, J.P., Cohen, Miller and Maltese, JJ.

1 2016-11796 COURT: Supreme	People v Diaz, Brian COUNTY: Westchester	J/O: Judgment	RENDERED:10/11/2016
2016-11797 COURT: Supreme	People v Diaz, Brian COUNTY: Westchester	J/O: Judgment	RENDERED:10/11/2016
2 2016-10271 COURT: County	People v Hernandez, Guadal COUNTY: Suffolk	Lupe J/O: Judgment	RENDERED: 08/23/2016
3 2016-12882 COURT: County	People of State of New Yor COUNTY: Westchester		DATED: 11/15/2016
4 2015-07623 COURT: Supreme	People v Ramos, Daniel S. COUNTY: Nassau	J/O: Judgment	RENDERED: 07/24/2015
5 2017-03028 COURT: Family	Matter of Edwards v Edward COUNTY: Orange	ds J/O: Order	DATED: 02/15/2017
6 2017-10603 COURT: Family	Matter of M. (Anonymous), COUNTY: Suffolk	Cameron; M. (Anonymous), J/O: Order	Kirsty; M. (Anonymo DATED: 10/04/2017
7 2017-07062 COURT: Family	Matter of T. (Anonymous), COUNTY: Westchester	-	Daneisha DATED: 06/08/2017
8 2017-07918 COURT: Supreme	Matter of R.N., an infant COUNTY: Rockland	by her mother and natura J/O: Order	al guardian, Neustadt DATED: 06/09/2017
9 2017-04476 COURT: Court Of C	Sharief v The State of New Clain COUNTY:	v York J/O: Order	DATED: 10/25/2016
10 2017-08317 COURT: Supreme	Sensible Choice Contracting COUNTY: Westchester	_	DATED: 06/05/2017
11 2017-05404 COURT: Supreme	Rodrigues NBA, LLC v Allie COUNTY: Queens	ed XV, LLC J/O: Order	DATED: 05/01/2017
12 2017-07251 COURT: Supreme	Joya v Baratta COUNTY: Nassau	J/O: Order	DATED: 06/01/2017

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK APPELLATE DIVISION : SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Monday, April 23, 2018 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Roman, J.P., Cohen, Miller and Maltese, JJ.

13 2017-04599 Matter of Murnane v New York City School Construction Authority							
COURT: Supreme	COUNTY: K	ings J/O:	Order	DATED:	02/22/2017		
14 2016-01282 COURT: Supreme	Matter of Doe v COUNTY: Re	-	Order	DATED:	01/29/2016		
15 2016-07950 COURT: Supreme	O'Shaughnessy v COUNTY: St		Order	DATED:	07/12/2016		
16 2016-02317 COURT: Supreme		: & Company v Feir assau J/O:	ntuch Order	DATED:	11/24/2015		
17 2016-01079 COURT: Supreme	Tyree v Castrov COUNTY: N		Order	DATED:	12/03/2015		
18 2016-00559 COURT: Supreme		onal Association vorange J/O:	v Quinones Order	DATED:	01/08/2016		
2016-00560 COURT: Supreme		onal Association or orange J/O:	v Quinones Order	DATED:	01/08/2016		
19 2016-09285 COURT: Supreme		v City of New Yo ings J/O:	ork Order	DATED:	08/04/2016		
20 2016-01909 COURT: Supreme	Spasic v Cammeb	oy's Management Co Queens J/O:	o. Order	DATED:	02/10/2016		